FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

Yes

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other

Assignment

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 54921-0001 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TM SUB II, Inc. Name: Moneyline Telerate

Street Address: 233 Broadway, 23d Floor New York, NY 10013

Attention: Adam Ableman

Internal Address:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Execution Date(s): October 30, 2001

Security Agreement X Change of Name

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,168,446 and 5,220,219

\_ Merger

Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Additional patent application and patent numbers attached:

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Internal Address: Michael S. Tuscan, Ph.D. Customer No. 009629

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Street Address:

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

City: Washington

State: D.C. Zip: 20004 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$80.00

Enclosed- payment by check

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2

8. Deposit account number: 50-0310

Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account

9. Statement and Signature

Michael S. Tuscan, Reg. No. 43,210

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Rosanne Kosson For Michael Tuscan original document.

January 22, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TM SUB II, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TM SUB II, INC." TO "MONEYLINE TELERATE", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Tarriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3445307 8100

010544254

AUTHENTICATION: 1418188

DATE: 10-30-01

PATENT REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0204 9

.9

9

€9

79

9

99

FROM

(TUE) 10. 30° 01 13:01/ST. 13:00/NO. 4800000757 P 4.

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### TM SUB IL INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

TM Sub II, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 12, 2001, and a certified copy was recorded in the New Castle County Recorder of Deeds.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting the following new paragraph FIRST as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Moneyline Telerate."

THIRD: This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the unanimous written vote of the Board of Directors and by the unanimous written vote of the holders of all outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30thday of October, 2001.

TM SUB II, INC.

Name: Lawrence K. Kinsella

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF DELIMINE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIO FILED 01:30 PM 10/30/A 010544254 - 3445307

1-277/1350449.2

PATENT REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0205 FROM

(TUE) 10. 30' 01 13:01/ST. 13:00/NO. 4800000767 P 5

## CERTIFICATE OF ASSETS

OF

#### TM SUB II, INC.

I, Lawrence K. Kinsella, being the Treasurer of TM Sub II, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certify on behalf of the Corporation that the Corporation's total assets, as defined in subsection (i) of Section 503 of the Delaware General Corporation I.aw, as in effect on the date hereof, are not less than \$10,000,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate as of October 30, 2001.

TM SUB II, INC.

Name: Lawrence K. Kinsella

Title: Treasurer

1-NY/1350935-2

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0206 \*\*\*

6;